Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BG042522.D

Aca On : 28 Aug 2019 2:34
Operator : HP/JU

Sample : K4526-02

Misc :

ALS Vial : 18 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Aua 28 04:04:04 2019
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA G\METHODS\8270-BG082219.M

Quant Title

OLast Update ; Thu Aug 22 14:29:15 2019

Response via

Internal Standards

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
10)
19)
50)
51)
57)
67)
71)
75)
78)
81)
83)
88)
89)
90)
92)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

Phenol
n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Dimethylphthalate
2.,6-Dinitrotoluene
2.,4-Dinitrotoluene
4-Bromophenvyl-phenylether
Phenanthrene

Fluoranthene

Pvrene

Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrvsene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene

Initial Calibration

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA G\DATA\BG082719\

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Qlon Response

152 37486
136 149036
164 115023
188 275225
240 321164
264 379979

112 208336
99 279594
82 162826

330 194151

172 541103

244 1080541

94 12474
70 20374
163 41075
165 14226
165 14226
248 13293
178 53672
202 162689
202 143317
228 83327
228 87306
252 126354
252 126354
252 81377
276 62555

Conc Un

112.56
111.83
75.50
118.76
79.56
72.74

4.907
12.579
4.949
7.395
5.164
3.808
3.926
9.751
7.279
4._.265
4.634
6.049
6.293
4.105
3.116

(Not Reviewed)

its

na
na
na
na
na
ng

Dev

Qv
#

3

(Min)

alue

84
71
100
36
38
1
96
94
96
97
97
98
98
97
96

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BG082219.M Wed Aug 28 03:59:03 2019

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1\BNA G\DATA\BG082719\
Data File : BG042522.D

Aca On : 28 Aug 2019 2:34

Operator : HP/JU

Sample : K4526-02

Misc :

ALS Vial : 18 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Aua 28 04:04:04 2019

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA G\METHODS\8270-BG082219.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update Thu Aug 22 14:29:15 2019

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BG042522.D
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Abundance Scan 837 (8.006 min): BG042398.D (-829) (-) #1
5 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 8.00 min Scan# 836
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
115 Lab File: BG042522.D
52 78 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
0 4|0 Il ||61 I|| 8I7 99 | |I|
miz—> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 A 10t lon:152 Resp: 37486
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
180 152 100
150 165.6 125.4 188.0
115 54.9 38.5 57.7
RaWSO
115 Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
50 78 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
lon 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): E
ot loes gl & e Nl | o000
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
Abundance Scan 836 (8.001 min): BG042522.D (-820) (-) 30000
00
20000
Sub
50
115 10000
52 78
0 4\0 63 i 8\7 99 ‘ ‘\ 1
m/z--> 30 40 5'0 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 Time--> 795 800 805
Abundance Scan 421 (5.562 min): BG042398.D (-413) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 112.560 ng
64 RT: 5.56 min Scan# 420
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
9 Lab File: BG042522.D
57 83 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
3 s | 73 .
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 19t lon:112 Resp: 208336
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 53.7 42 .8 64.2
o4 63 28.6 22.7 34.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
57 83 92 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BGC
39 50 ‘ | 150000/ lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BGC
O e e e e e 5.56
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 ;
Abundance Scan 420 (5.557 min): BG042522.D (-331) (-)
112 100000
Sub 64
50 50000
P
0 39 \ \‘ 73 | ‘ | 1
m/z--> 30 4'0 50 ' 7'0 80 90 100 110 120 Time-> 550 560 5.0

BG042522.D 8270-BG082219.M

Wed Aug 28 03:59:08 2019
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Abundance Scan 695 (7.172 min): BG042398.D (-686) (-) #7
90 Phenol-d6
Concen: 111.831 na
RT: 7.16 min Scan# 693
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
71 Lab File: BG042522.D
42 5 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
ol 3tpliar Teo Il Teeres 9y _ _
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 279594
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
90 99 100
42 14.3 12.0 18.0
71 33.4 26.3 39.5
Rawsg
71 Abundance [on 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BGC
lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BGC
2 2000001 |5, 71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BGC
0 36 | 02 %8 66| 7681 94 ||
L P L R UL RN IR LRI DU 7.16
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 150000
Abundance Scan 693 (7.161 min): BG042522.D (-605) (-)
99
100000
Sub
50
71 50000
0 ,..3§.JH‘:..\531.ﬁ8,.426ﬂj..7§.?%. S - S| N
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 Time--> 710 720 7.30
Abundance Scan 699 (7.195 min): BG042398.D (-691) (-) #10
H Phenol
Concen: 4_.907 ng
RT: 7.19 min Scan# 698
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
66 Lab File: BG042522.D
39 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
0 g B ol "
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 Tgt lon: 94 Resp: 12474
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
9p 94 100
65 31.3 5.6 45.6
66 47 .7 16.0 56.0
Ravg, 94
- Abundance lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BG(
66 lon 65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): BGC
2 s | ‘ lon 66.00 (65.70 t0 66.70): BGC
0 37I|||||| ITN| ||.| .” 76 81 | || 8000
L R LA LN SIS UL LN AL FURLELELAS SO 719
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Abundance Scan 698 (7.190 min): BG042522.D (-609) (-) 6000
99
4000
Sub50 94
66 71 2000
42 o ‘ ‘
R T TRV | - S Y AT
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 Time--> 710 715 7.20 7.25 7.30

BG042522.D 8270-BG082219.M Wed Aug 28 03:59:08 2019 Page 4



Abundance Scan 975 (8.817 min): BG042398.D (-965) (-) #19

43 70 105 n-Nitroso-di-n-propvlamine
Concen: 12.579 na
RT: 9.17 min Scan# 1035 [WSInE)ls:

Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.35 min it e _
130 Lab File: BG042522.D  [SEHSWEEEE
58 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
o 85 Iy | | | 103 207
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 19t fon: 70 Resp: 20374
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
) 70 100
42 34.9 38.8 58.2#
101 0.0 9.0 13.6#
Rawk, 54 128 130 1.6 20.0 30.0#
Abundance lon 70.00 (69.70 to 70.70): BGC
lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BGC
4 98 150001 |on 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
NI O = = A lon 130.00 (129.70 to 130.70): E
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Abundance Scan 1035 (9.170 min): BG042522.D (-885) (-) 10000 9.17
82
SUbso 54 128 5000
0 98
0 4\2 ‘ [l ‘ 112 |
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Mime-> 910 915 9.0 925
Abundance Scan 1317 (10.826 min): BG042398.D (-1308) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 10.82 min Scan# 1316
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042522.D
108 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
2% esrma ‘P 225
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 | 19t 1on:136 Resp: 149036
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 11.6 8.7 13.1
54 6.1 4.9 7.3
Ravi, 68 3.5 3.6  5.4#
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
108 100000{ lon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BGC
| 425466 80 o4 N — lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BG(
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 80000
Abundance Scan 1316 (10.821 min); BG042522.D (-1227) (-) 10.82
136 60000
Sub 40000
50
20000
42 5\4 66 80 94 1(‘)8 \H 0 A~
miz--> 40 6'0 8'0 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  fTme-> 1080 1100

BG042522.D 8270-BG082219.M Wed Aug 28 03:59:08 2019 Page 5



Abundance Scan 1036 (9.175 min): BG042398.D (-1028) (-) #23
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 75.498 na
128 RT: 9.16 min Scan# 1034 [QEULCTCHIE
Ref50 54 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042522.D  |CMEEMEIECE
70 98 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
ol L ] w2 | 193
LR FUELRLEL FURLELELIN SR DAL WAL LI S SUR - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Tat lon: 82 Resp: 162826
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
g0 82 100
128 49.6 40.7 61.1
54 46.2 36.3 54.5
Abundance lon 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BG(
o8 lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
" 70 1o 100000/ 17 5400 (53.70 to 54.70): BG(
Ot e et 916
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 80000 ;
Abundance Scan 1034 (9.164 min): BG042522.D (-946) (-)
a2
60000
Su b50 54 128 40000
20000
70 98
42 L 112 |
T T o o B e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time--> 910 9.20  9.30
/Abundance Scan 1970 (14.663 min): BG042398.D (-1963) (-) #39
4 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 14.66 min Scan# 1969
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042522.D
80 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
90 106 118 132 146
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Tgt lon:164 Resp: 115023
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
164 100
162 100.3 79.9 119.9
160 45.3 34.3 51.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
80 lon 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): B
90 108118 132 146 191 80000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 14.66
Abundance Scan 1969 (14.658 min): BG042522.D (-1880) (-) 60000
16p
40000
Sub
50
20000
80
42 54 O | 90 108118 132 146 ||| 191 |
miz--> 40 ' 80 100 120 140 160 180 ' ime--> 1460 1470  14.80

BG042522.D 8270-BG082219.M

Wed Aug 28 03:59:09 2019
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Abundance Scan 2225 (16.161 min): BG042398.D (-2217) (-) #42
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 118.757 na
RT: 16.15 min Scan# 2223[QElylnles
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042522.D  sAEUEEWBIECE
Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
o! . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat 1on:330 Resp: 194151
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 100
332 98.2 77.4 116.0
141 27.6 21.4 32.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
150000 lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50)2 E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
04
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 16.15
Abundance Scan 2223 (16.150 min): BG042522.D (-2135) (-) 100000
S“b50 50000
82 143 222
250
ER R
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1610 1620 16.30
/Abundance Scan 1735 (13.282 min): BG042398.D (-1727) (-) #45
112 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 79.563 ng
RT: 13.28 min Scan# 1734
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042522.D
Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
ol 30 51 63 7685 o4 105 120 133149132
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 19t Bon:172 Resp: 541103
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 37.3 30.5 45.7
170 24.1 20.2 30.2
Rawsg
Abundance lon 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
lon 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): E
39 51 63 75 85 g4 107 120 133 146 157 4000004 " ( © )
LB LU S LA B L LR WL S 13.28
miz--> 40 80 100 120 140 160 180
Abundance Scan 1734 (13.277 min): BG042522.D (-1645) (-) 300000
112
200000
Sub
50
100000
39 50 6 75 %5 o4 105 120 13 W6 157 0
miz--> 40 A 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time-> 1320 1330 1340 |
BG042522.D 8270-BG082219.M Wed Aug 28 03:59:09 2019 Page 7



Abundance Scan 1877 (14.116 min): BG042398.D (-1869) (-) #50
163 Dimethviphthalate
Concen: 4.949 naq
RT: 14.11 min Scan# 1876
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042522.D
i Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
A I T S
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 10T lon:163 Resp: 41075
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 5.4 4.2 6.2
164 11.1 8.8 13.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 25000 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): H
o 3990 66 | 92 104 119 135 149 194 ( )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 20000 14.11
Abundance Scan 1876 (14.111 min): BG042522.D (-1787) (-)
163 15000
Sub 10000
50
5000
7o
39 50 63 | °F 105 179 185 149 194 0
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 Mime--> 1410 1420
Abundance Scan 1897 (14.234 min): BG042398.D (-1889) (-) #51
165 2,6-Dinitrotoluene
Concen: 7.395 ng
RT: 14.66 min Scan# 1969
Ref50 89 Delta R.T. 0.42 min
63 148 Lab File: BG042522.D
77 121 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
39 51 108 135 q g
g O Tgt lon:165 Resp: 14226
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
165 100
63 0.0 30.6 45 _8#
89 0.0 32.6 49 .0#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BGC
80 lon 89.00 (88.70 to 89.70): BGC
90 108118 132 146 191 10000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 14.66
Abundance Scan 1969 (14.658 min): BG042522.D (-1807) (-) 8000
16p
[ 6000
Sub50 4000
2000
80
42 54 60 | o0 108118 132 146 W 191 0
miz--> 40 0 80 100 120 140 160 180 Mime-> 1460 1465 1470 '
BG042522.D 8270-BG082219.M Wed Aug 28 03:59:09 2019
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Abundance Scan 2032 (15.027 min): BG042398.D (-2024) (-) #57
165 2.4-Dinitrotoluene
Concen: 5.164 na
RT: 14.66 min Scan# 1969yl
Ref50 89 Delta R.T.  -0.37 min  [ZNG8S _
63 Lab File: BG042522.D sEUEEWBIECE
39 51 78 19 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
o 107 135 149 182
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Tat lon:165 Resp: 14226
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
165 100
63 0.0 22.5 33.7#
89 0.0 37.8 56.6#
Rawk, 182 0.0 3.0  4.4#
Abundance lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
% lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BGC
12000} lon 89.00 (88.70 to 89.70): BGC
o 90 108118 132 146 191 lon 182.00 (181.70 to 182.70): E
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 10000
Abundance Scan 1969 (14.658 min); BG042522.D (-1942) (-) 14.66
16D 8000
6000
Sub
50 4000
a0 2000
a2 548 o0 10mg 1% 15 [[] o 0
S N VRS 1 v aicS Aol ST /BN L T
miz--> 40 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time-->  14.60 14.65 14.70
Abundance Scan 2439 (17.418 min): BG042398.D (-2431) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 17.41 min Scan# 2437
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042522.D
Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
42 54 66 80 94105 119 136147 160171 207
o . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:188 Resp: 275225
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 5.8 4.5 6.7
80 6.1 4.9 7.3
Rawsg
Abundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BGC
160 lon 80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BG(
ol 42 54 66 89 9 108 130 146 200000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 1ral
Abundance Scan 2437 (17.408 min): BG042522.D (-2349) (-) 150000
188
100000
Sub
50
50000
160
ol 42 54 66 89 9 108 130 146 Il o
B s LA St [ RSMEMB —_——
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time--> 17.40 17.50

BG042522.D 8270-BG082219.M

Wed Aug 28 03:59:10 2019
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Abundance Scan 2300 (16.602 min): BG042398.D (-2292) (-) #67
248 4-Bromophenvl-phenvlether
Concen: 3.808 na
141 RT: 16.15 min Scan# 2223[USCINENS
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.45 min  [ZNG8S _
77 Lab File: BG042522.D sEUEEWBIECE
51 Sl T, Acq: 28 Aug 2019  2:34
0‘ 95 |"'I'h'1'93|"'"' — T _ _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat lon:248 Resp: 13293
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
248 100
250 197.5 78.9 118.3#
141 371.2 43.3 64 .9#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 248.00 (247.70 to 248.70): E
40000 |on 250.00 (249.70 to 250.70): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
o
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 30000
Abundance Scan 2223 (16.150 min): BG042522.D (-2210) (-)
] 20000
Sub
50
10000
82 143 222
250
ER R |
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1610 1615 1620
Abundance Scan 2446 (17.460 min): BG042398.D (-2437) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 3.926 ng
RT: 17.45 min Scan# 2444
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042522.D
Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
oL, 50 10 98112126 266
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19t lon:178 Resp: 53672
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 16.9 15.9 23.9
179 16.7 12.7 19.1
Rawsg
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
o3 152 40000{ Ion 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
44 63 123137 207
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 40000 17.45
Abundance Scan 2444 (17.449 min): BG042522.D (-2356) (-)
178
20000
Sub
50
10000
oL41 63 88 110125 s B |
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  Time--> 1740 1745 17.50

BG042522.D 8270-BG082219.M

Wed Aug 28 03:59:10 2019
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Abundance Scan 2788 (19.469 min): BG042398.D (-2782) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 9.751 na
RT: 19.46 min Scan# 2787yl
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042522.D  sAEUEEWBIECE
101 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
o 50 75,7 122 150 1?4 . 281 355
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3so = 1at 1on:202 Resp: 162689
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 6.1 0.0 28.3
203 17.0 0.0 39.6
Rawsg
Abundance lon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
150000{ lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
040 75 1)1123 150 174 281
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 19.46
Abundance Scan 2787 (19.464 min): BG042522.D (-2698) (-) 100000
202
Sub_ 50000
o 40 63 ‘1?1122 150 174 281 0 A
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Mime-> 1940 19'50 '
Abundance Scan 3167 (21.696 min): BG042398.D (-3157) (-) #76
240 Chrysene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 21.68 min Scan# 3165
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042522.D
o Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
oL43 66 92 (141 170191212 _269_300_ 333355375
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt lon:240 Resp: 321164
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 6.6 5.7 8.5
236 25.0 21.0 31.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
120 25000015 536,00 (235.70 to 236.70): E
ol 44 66 92 156 180 208 I 260281 341
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 200000 2168
Abundance Scan 3165 (21.685 min): BG042522.D (-3077) (-)
240 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
o 52 92,00 15618 22 | sooer 55 J
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 21.60 21.70 21.80
BG042522.D 8270-BG082219.M Wed Aug 28 03:59:11 2019 Page 11



Abundance Scan 2850 (19.833 min): BG042398.D (-2841) (-) #78
202 Pvrene
Concen: 7.279 na
RT: 19.82 min Scan# 2848UEitint)ls
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042522.D  |CMEEMEIECE
101 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
o 122 150 174 282
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 A 10T 10n-202 Resp: 143317
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 20.0 17.8 26.6
203 18.2 15.5 23.3
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
101 120000{ lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
ol 122 150 174 218 281
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 100000 19.82
Abundance Scan 2848 (19.822 min): BG042522.D (-2760) (-)
202 80000
60000
Sub50 40000
20000
ol 62 860% 120 150 174 218 281 0
T T T T | T T T T | T
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 19.80 19.90
Abundance Scan 2883 (20.027 min): BG042398.D (-2876) (-) #79
Terphenyl-dl14
Concen: 72.737 ng
RT: 20.02 min Scan# 2882
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042522.D
Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
7> o Tgt lon:244 Resp: 1080541
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
4 244 100
212 7.4 6.0 9.0
122 7.5 6.7 10.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
1000000 lon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): B
ol 259 281
20.02
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 800000
Abundance Scan 2882 (20.022 min): BG042522.D (-2793) (-)
4
244 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
122
ol 42 66 82 106137 160 184 212957 1l 259 281 0 Za\
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 19.90 20.00 20.10 20.20
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Abundance Scan 3164 (21.678 min): BG042398.D (-3154) (-) #81
2 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 4.265 na
RT: 21.66 min Scan# 3161 WSiCinE)ls:
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min  Eh8S :
Lab File: BG042522.D  UElSLlIECE
Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
o2 67.8 7 180175 X0 || | o6eoea a2
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3s0 A 10t lon:228 Resp: 83327
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100
226 26.6 23.4 35.2
229 21.8 17.4 26.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
600001 lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
43 73 92 14133156175 ?‘?7, .U || 260281 397 355 ( )
miz--> 5 100 150 200 250 300 350 50000 21.66
Abundance Scan 3161 (21.661 min): BG042522.D (-3074) (-)
238 40000
30000
Sub
50 20000
10000
0,43 66 88 1i% 151175 200 | || 260281 327 356 |
miz--> 50 1(')0 150 2(')0 250 300 350 Time--> 2160 2165 21.70
Abundance Scan 3175 (21.743 min): BG042398.D (-3169) (-) #83
228 Chrysene
Concen: 4.634 ng
RT: 21.73 min Scan# 3173
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042522.D
Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
113
ol3e 63 87, 150 176 202 A 265284 355
miz--> 50 100 150 200 280 300  3so 19t lon:228 Resp: 87306
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
248 228 100
226 29.0 24.9 37.3
229 20.6 16.9 25.3
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
600001 lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
55 9313133152174 ,2|7 249 281 376 350 ( )
R B N I
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 50000 21.73
Abundance Scan 3173 (21.732 min): BG042522.D (-3085) (-)
238 40000
30000
Sub
50 20000
10000
55 81 3133 163 200 || 252 281
O P S S RSl 222 200 327350 e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 21.70 21.80
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Abundance Scan 3719 (24.939 min): BG042398.D (-3705) (-) #87
264 Pervlene-di12
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 24.92 min Scan# 3716USCInE)is
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.02 min [ZNG8S _
Lab File: BG042522.D  |CMEEMEIECE
132 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
ol 42 66 90109 j 151170 208 232 Il 284 327 355
L PR L IR UL UL WU N - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3sp | 10T lon:264 Resp: 379979
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 22.0 18.5 27.7
265 21.6 17.6 26.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
132 lon 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): E
or44_69 90109y 152172 207 232 [ 283 328350 | 150000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 24.92
Abundance Scan 3716 (24.922 min): BG042522.D (-3629) (-)
264 100000
Sub
50 50000
132
ob42 67 102, | 157178 206 27 I 229 e 355 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 24.80 25.00
Abundance Scan 3544 (23.911 min): BG042398.D (-3530) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 6.049 ng
RT: 23.89 min Scan# 3541
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BG042522.D
Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
126 204
oL39 62 100, j 149 174 201757 i 281 355 ) ]
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3so @ 19t lonz252 Resp: 126354
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
282 252 100
253 22.4 18.6 27.8
125 5.9 5.6 8.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 207 500004 on 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
41 69 97 L 149 175 lZgG 25}1300 350
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 40000 2389
Abundance Scan 3541 (23.894 min): BG042522.D (-3454) (-)
252 30000
Sub 20000
50
10000
o so75 98, 0 163 2007%¢ 4 am 3w 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 2380 23.90
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Abundance Scan 3555 (23.975 min): BG042398.D (-3550) (-) #89
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene

Concen: 6.293 na
RT: 23.89 min Scan# 3541 [SitutEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.08 min BNA_G

Lab File: BG042522.D  dl=cllCCE

126 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
ol 5171 100,°) 148 174 198 224 “ 284 341
A . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 | 19t lon:252 Resp: 126354
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 22 .4 18.6 27.8
125 5.9 5.8 8.6
Rawg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 207 500004 on 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
41 69 97 ) 149 175 | 26 281300 350
e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 40000 2389
Abundance Scan 3541 (23.894 min): BG042522.D (-3465) (-)
232 30000
Sub 20000
50
10000
126
0. 43 63 86 " 147 174 200 224 282 350 0
L e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time-->  23.80 23.90
Abundance Scan 3693 (24.786 min): BG042398.D (-3678) (-) #90
252 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 4.105 ng
RT: 24.77 min Scan# 3690
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BG042522.D
Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
126 224
ol39 7999,y 158177199 | 283 356
A B L = Sk . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 280 300  3so @ 19t lon:252 Resp: 81377
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
2 252 100
253 24 .2 18.4 27.6
125 6.5 6.0 9.0
Rawg
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
0000{ |on 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
44 73 95 145 173 281 326 350
: T T T T I T T T T I T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 30000 2477
Abundance Scan 3690 (24.769 min): BG042522.D (-3603) (-)
252
20000
Sub
50
10000
126 224
oL 5675 99 777145 173 200 22 284 326 351 0
A et eI L AR e —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 24.70 24.80
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Abundance Scan 4549 (29.816 min): BG042398.D (-4522) (-) #92
2716 Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 3.116 na
RT: 29.77 min Scan# 4541[QS{inChls
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.05 min  [ZNG8S _
Lab File: BG042522.D  UElSLWLIECE
138 Acq: 28 Aug 2019 2:34
ol 55 8 112, | 170180 222 248 M 295 327 355
L AL LR UL UL UL B B - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 19t lon:276 Resp: 62555
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
2716 276 100
277 26.4 19.8 29.8
138 12.4 11.4 17.0
RaWSO
207 Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
137 lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): H
. 43 73 g7 161 18 249 326 15000 ( )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 28.17
Abundance Scan 4541 (29.769 min): BG042522.D (-4459) (-)
276 10000
Sub
50 5000
137
043 7091111 | 165 201222 246 | 328 o
e Nt o s i | F R T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time-->  29.60 29.80
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